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HUBBARD COUNTY TOWNSHIP ZONING CONTACTS 
 
 

AKELEY  Bernice Beck    THORPE Gary Korsgaden 
   24707 Highwood Trail     16163 Deer Road 
   Akeley, MN 56433     Park Rapids, MN 56470 
   (218) 252-4310 (daytime)    (218) 252-5812    
   tbeck@eot.com     gkorsgaden@unitelc.com 
 
BADOURA  Tom Scouton    TODD  Bridget Chard 
   12588 County 110     13537 Hillcrest Lane SW  
   Nevis, MN 56467                           Pillager, MN 56473  
   (218) 252-1583     (218) 825-0528 office   
   badoura2012@gmail.com    (218) 839-4576 cell 
          bchard@brainerd.net  
CLAY   Jeff Haukebo 
   29111 Joliet Dr 

Park Rapids, MN 56470   Hubbard County controls the  
(218) 732-5769    Shoreland zoning for the City of Akeley. 

   jeffh@millermcdonald.com 
 
 
CLOVER  Theresa Ohm 
   9545 Little Mantrap Lane 
   Park Rapids, MN 56470 
   (218) 255-1244 
   clovertownship@live.com 
 
HELGA  Jeff Schussman 
   26713 500th Street 
   Bemidji, MN 56601 
   (218) 766-9030 
   JeffS@helgatownship.com 
    
HENRIETTA  Gary Korsgaden 

16163 Deer Road  
   Park Rapids, MN 56470 
   (218) 252-5812 
   gkorsgaden@unitelc.com 
  
MANTRAP  Alan Winterberger 
   24685 Washington Drive 
   Osage, MN 56570 
   (218) 255-1722 
   winterberger@arvig.net 
 
ROCKWOOD  Mark Shorter 
   47553 Sunrise Drive 
   Becida, MN 56628 
   (218) 209-6604 Cell 
   kb0cic@paulbunyan.net 
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